INSTRUCTION GUIDE 1201

A

IH Combine Mud Scraper
Fits:
IH 14, 16, 21 & 23 Series Combines

Combine
Frame

Main Bar
PN: 12333

1. Attach the mounting brackets to the combine
frame using three 5/8” x 1 1/4” bolts and
flange nuts on each bracket.

“founting Bracket A

2. Bolt the two sections of the Main Bar together e
~ PN: 11941 \

with four 3/4-10 X 2 bolts lock washers and nuts. ;_/

3. Attach the main bar to the mounting brackets.
Fasten with four 5/8” x 4” u-bolts and flange nuts.

4. Attach the extension bars to each end of the
main bar. Fasten with two 5/8” x 4” u-bolts and
flange nuts on each end.

Stinger .-~77

5. Attach the stingers to the extension bars. Stinger

. ® */
Fasten each stinger using the stinger backup ~.._ PN: 11569 BackupPlate Te -
” » S PN: 11566 —
plate, four 1/2” x 6” bolts and flange nuts. "~ e

INSTALLATION SUPPORT Phone 1-800-328-1752 /| Web Site www.tractorseats.




